

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Oct 24, 2014, 4:13 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

No. 90819-2

E CRJ
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

POTALA VILLAGE KIRKLAND, LLC, a Washington limited liability
company, and LOBSANG POTALA VILLAGE and TAMARA AGASSI
POTALA VILLAGE, a married couple,

Plaintiffs/Appellants,

vs.

CITY OF KIRKLAND, a Washington municipal corporation,

Defendant/Respondent.

**CITY'S RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW TO THE
SUPREME COURT**

Stephanie E. Croll, WSBA #18005
Keating, Bucklin & McCormack, Inc., P.S.
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4141
Seattle, WA 98104-3175
Attorneys for Defendant City of Kirkland

Robin S. Jenkinson, WSBA #10853
City of Kirkland
123 Fifth Avenue
Kirkland, WA 98033
Attorneys for Defendant City of Kirkland

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 3

III. AUTHORITY 9

**A. Division I’s decision is consistent with this Court’s
 rulings..... 10**

**B. Division I’s decision is consistent with other
 decisions from the Courts of Appeals..... 11**

C. Division I’s decision respects constitutional rights. 16

**D. Because it merely affirms this Court’s prior holdings,
 Division I’s decision raises no issue of substantial
 public interest. 19**

IV. CONCLUSION 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

DECISION ON REVIEW

<i>Potala Village Kirkland, LLC v. City of Kirkland</i> , _ Wn. App. _ WL 4187807 (Aug. 25, 2014).....	7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 20
--	-----------------------------

CASES

<i>Abbey Road Group v. Bonney Lake</i> , 167 Wn.2d 242, 218 P.3d 180 (2009)	1, 2, 3, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15, 18, 20
<i>Beach v. Bd. of Adjustment</i> , 73 Wn.2d 343 (1968).....	8, 12
<i>Ellensburg Cement v. Kittitas County</i> , 179 Wn.2d 737, 317 P.3d 1037 (2014).....	14
<i>Erickson v. McLerran</i> , 123 Wn.2d 864, 872 P.2d 1090 (1994).....	2, 3, 9, 10, 11, 12, 15, 20
<i>Ford v. B'ham-Whatcom Cty.</i> , 16 Wn. App. 709 (1977).....	8
<i>Juanita Bay v. Kirkland</i> , 9 Wn. App. 59 (1973).....	8, 12
<i>Noble Manor v. Pierce Cy.</i> , 133 Wn.2d 269 (1997).....	10
<i>Odgen v. Bellevue</i> , 45 Wn.2d 492, 275 P.2d 899 (1954).....	8
<i>Phillips v. King County</i> , 136 Wn.2d 946, 968 P.2d 871 (1998).....	13
<i>Talbot v. Gray</i> , 11 Wn. App. 807 (1974).....	8, 12

<i>Thurston Cty. Rental Owners v. Thurston Cty.</i> , 85 Wn. App. 171 (1997).....	8
<i>Valley View v. Redmond</i> , 107 Wn.2d 621, 733 P.2d 182 (1987).....	16, 17
<i>Victoria Tower P'ship v. Seattle</i> , 49 Wn. App. 755, 745 P.2d 1328 (1987).....	11, 13, 15
<i>West Main Assoc. v. Bellevue</i> , 106 Wn.2d 47, 720 P.2d 782 (1986).....	16, 17, 18
<i>Weyerhaeuser v. Pierce County</i> , 95 Wn. App. 883, 976 P.2d 1279 (1999).....	12, 13
<i>Woodson v. State</i> , 95 Wn.2d 257, 623 P.2d 683 (1980).....	14
<i>Woodway v. Snohomish Cty.</i> , 180 Wn.2d 165, 322 P.3d 1219 (2014).....	2, 9, 10, 12, 20

STATUTES

KZC Chapters 83 and 141.....	4
RCW 19.27.095	2, 15
RCW 19.270.095(1).....	3, 9, 11, 13, 19, 20
RCW 58.17.033(1).....	2, 14, 15
RCW Ch. 90.58.....	4

RULES

RAP 13.4(b).....	9
